Institution

Adams State College

Group Minimum (Excluding ASC)
Group Mean (Excluding ASC)
Group Maximum {Excluding ASC)

Colorado School of Mines

Group Minimum (Excluding CSM)
Group Mean (Excluding CSM)
Group Maximum (Excluding CSM)

Colorado State University

Group Minimum (Excluding CSU-FC)
Group Mean (Excluding CSU-FC)
Group Maximum (Excluding CSU-FC)

Colorado State University-Pueblo

Group Minimum (Excluding CSU-Pueble)
Group Mean (Excluding CSU-Pueblo)
Group Median (Excluding CSU-Pueblo)
Group Maximum (Excluding CSU-Pueblo)

Fort Lewis College

Group Minimum (Excluding FLC)
Group Mean (Excluding FLC)
Group Maximum (Excluding FLC)

Metropolitan State College of Denver
Group Minimum (Excluding Metro)
Group Mean (Excluding Metro)
Group Maximum {Excluding Metro)

Full-Time Retention
Rates - Students from
the full-time adjusted
fall 2008 cohort
enrolled in fall 2009

375
48.7
67.0
76.8

89.0
713
86.9
98.3

82.7
78.6
86.8
93.1

65.6
60.3
68.4
66.4
82.5

59.9
62.7
77.1
90.8

67.0
60.9
78.1
91.7

Total Graduation Rate
2009: Percent of first-
time full-time
undergraduates

Minority Graduation
Rate 2009: Percent of
first-time full-time
undergraduates

Percent minority
undergraduate

completing any degree or completing any degree or enroliment, fall 2008

certificate within 150%

certificate within 150%

of normal program time of normal program time

292
14.1
30.5
52.2

67.2
35.0
67.3
914

63.5
60.1
71.1
82.6

274
19.5
344
353
49.5

34.3
3.0
33.1
79.3

20.6
11.9
51.7
81.3

21.5

1.6
254
46.2

56.7

6.3
54.2
79.5

57.9
44.4
59.7
69.5

23.8
11.1
24.6
21.4
47.5

243

7.1
40.7
76.2

14.5
11.5
439
77.5

37.0

6.6
32.1
92.5

8.9
39
13.6
30.7

10.2

5.8
10.9
17.2

32.7

4.6
19.4
17.8
342

26.6

4.9
10.8
17.9

20.2

4.8
204
62.5

Total funding per
FTE Student, 2008-

09

$4,566
$3,984
510,689
$17,345

$13,919
$13,067
$19,233
$32,712

$9,283
$14,798
$18,403
$21,423

$3,984
$7,969
$9.913
$9,686
$12,460

$5,084
$5,410
$14,219
$18,693

$4,492
$8,264
$10,406
$13,360

Total funding per

degree/certificate

awarded, 2008-09
(unweighted)

$24,267
$24,680
$49,217
$87,791

$69,289
$44,296
$73,050
$156,655

$39,519
$61,684
377,588
$89,195

$27,584
$36,736
$45,586
$42,639
$69,352

$24,646
$33,314
$68,604
$96,549

$28,056
$33,499
$44,977
$58,786

Undergraduate
credentials per 100
FTE undergraduates,

2008-09

16.0
14.9
20.9
392

16.6
10.5
19.1
217

213
19.5
21.8
25.2

17.1
14.9
20.0
19.5
21.7

20.6
15.1
20.1
24.1

16.0
17.4
21.0
247



Institution

Mesa State College

Group Minimum {Excluding MSC)
Group Mean (Excluding MSC)
Group Maximum (Excluding MSC)

University of Colorado at Boulder
Group Minimum (Excluding UCB)
Group Mean (Excluding UCB)
Group Maximum (Excluding UCB)

University of Colorado at Colorado Springs

Group Minimum (Excluding UCCS)
Group Mean (Excluding UCCS)
Group Maximum (Excluding UCCS)

University of Colorado Denver.
Group Minimum (Excluding UCD)
Group Mean (Excluding UCD)
Group Maximum (Excluding UCD)

University of Northern Colorado
Group Minimum (Excluding UNC)
Group Mean (Excluding UNC)
Group Maximum (Excluding UNC)

Western State College of Coiorado
Group Minimum (Excluding WSC)
Group Mean (Excluding WSC)
Group Maximum (Excluding WSC)

Full-Time Retention
Rates - Students from
the full-time adjusted

fall 2008 cohort

enrolled in fall 2009

63.2
50.1
61.9
695.1

82.8
77.8
88.1
96.4

67.3
67.1
74.7
84.5

69.6
66.0
74.3
84.7

68.4
71.5
78.7
90.4

544
50.2
66.8
78.7

Total Graduation Rate
2009 Percent of first-
time full-time
undergraduates

Minority Graduation
Rate 2009: Percent of
first-time full-time
undergraduates

Percent minority
undergraduate

completing any degree or completing any degree or enrollment, fall 2008

certificate within 150%

certificate within 150%

of normal program time of normal program time

292
18.4
319
443

67.0
60.8
72.6
90.2

42.9
320
44.3
65.1

43.3
28.9
452
63.6

49.3
47.3
60.0
82.8

39.0
25.0
37.0
61.6

17.9

59
211
41.7

55.3
44.0
62.3
80.9

38.9
17.9
37.8
54.8

41.1

9.3
358
60.1

434
323
493
74.0

31.3
15.5
311
62.5

12.8

4.3
16.0
317

8.8
6.6
13.9
24.5

14.4

8.4
21.1
81.3

17.1

9.7
19.1
40.7

13.5

6.2
16.0
26.7

73
23
423
915

Total funding per
FTE Swudent, 2008-

09

$5,259
$6,083
$9,250
$12,769

$13,548
$12,480
$18,783
$32,585

$7,763
$9,656
$12,329
$18,310

$9,507
$9,656
$13,465
$18,027

$7,057
$£10,813
$13,319
817,665

$5,784
$5,410
$11,273
$17,028

Total funding per

degree/certificate

awarded, 2008-09
{unweighted)

$29,732
$20,431
$45,386
$69,352

$56,682
$46,494
$71,386
$109,416

$33,380
$34,540
$49,654
$71,914

$41,299
$34,540
$53,882
$83,227

$30,688
$43,419
$53,371
$69,331

$26,711
$27,989
$61,157
$95,156

Undergraduate
credentials per 100
FTE undergraduates,

2008-09

17.3
15.5
204
29.6

21.3
18.5
24.1
35.1

19.7
16.2
209
264

19.2
16.4
211
31.5

21.2
17.5
220
253

21.7

8.8
18.7
280



Institution

Aims Community College
|Arapahoe Community College
Colorado Mountain College
Colorado Northwestern Community College
Community College of Aurora
Community College of Denver
Front Range Community College
Lamar Community College
Morgan Community College
Northeastern Junior. College
Otero Junior College

Pikes Peak Community College
Pueblo Community College

Red Rocks Community College
Trinidad State Junior College

CO Community Colleges Minimum
CO Community Colleges Mean
CO Community Colleges Maximum

U.S. Minimum (Public Title IV Associates Exc
U.S. Mean (Public Title IV Associates Excludii
U.S. Maximum (Public Title IV Associates Ex¢

Full-Time Retention
Rates - Students from
the full-time adjusted

fall 2008 cohort

enrolled in fall 2009

55.5
57.5
50.3
54.4
55.3
56.1
593
573
68.1
57.9
62.9
56.7
59.2
56.6
68.6

50.3
584
68.6

16.4
58.3
100.0

Total Graduation Rate
2009: Percent of first-
time full-time
undergraduates

Minority Graduation
Rate 2009: Percent of
first-time full-time
undergraduates

Percent minority
undergraduate

completing any degree or completing any degree or enrollment, fall 2008

certificate within 150%

certificate within 150%

of normal program time of normal program time

36.9
13.8
244
30.5
18.4
11.3
18.7
32.9
38.0
36.3
36.7
198
18.1
21.9
40.9

11.3
26.6
40.9

1.8
23.5
100.0

243

9.7
14.3
214
17.8

7.3
172
211
60.0
23.3
294
12,1
16.7
16.7
34.7

7.3
21.7
60.0

0.0
17.3
100.0

232
13.9
13.0
124
36.2
40.5
14.2
17.1
14.4
10.2
28.7
22.5
37.4
14.8
44.6

10.2
229
44.6

0.7
26.0
98.4

Total funding per
FTE Student, 2008-

09

$13,592
$4,473
320,194
$4,745
$3,966
$3,396
$4,667
$3,834
$3,079
$3,348
51,981
$3,984
$2,988
$5,037
$2,301

$1,981
$5,439
$20,194

50
$7,394
$80,319

Total funding per

degree/certificate

awarded, 2008-09
(unweighted)

$34,733
$18,308
$90,528
$24,051
$21,732
$23,757
$19,530
$14,790

$8,226
$13,910

$5,302
$20,351
$10,350
$20,314

$5,790

$5,302
$22,145
$90,528

$0
$39,855
$272,048

Undergraduate
credentials per 100
FTE undergraduates,

2008-09

39.1
244
223
19.7
18.3
14.3
23.9
259
374
24.1
374
19.6
28.9
242
39.7

14.3
266
39.7

30
24.5
857.2



